Numb EZ

Count:

Choreographer
Music

32 Wall: 4 Level: Beginner
: Claudia Vogt (DE) - September 2022
: Numb - Marshmello & Khalid

Intro: 16 Counts

(1-8) Stomp RF,
1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Hold, Step 'z turn, Stomp LF, Hold, Step % turn
RF stomp fwd., Hold

Step LF fwd., %2 turn right

LF stomp fwd., Hold

Step RF fwd., % turn left (3:00)

(9-16) Cross, Hold, chasse L, Back rock, ¥z shuffle turn L

1-2
3&4
5-6
7&8

Cross RF over LF, Hold

Step LF left, close RF to LF, step LF left

Step RF back, recover to LF

Y4 turn left stepping RF to right side, close LF to RF, %4 turn left stepping RF to right side
(9:00)

(17-24) Side, drag, shuffle fwd., Rock step, coaster step

1-2
3&4
&5-6
788

big step LF to left, drag RF to LF

Step RF fwd., close LF to RF,step RF fwd.

Close LF to RF, step RF fwd., recover to LF

Step RF back, close LF to RF, step RF fwd. (9:00)

(25-32) Step 4 turn right 2x, Jazz-Box with touch

1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Start again

* Ending Wall 9:

Step LF fwd, Y4 turn right (12:00)
Step LF fwd. Y4 turn right (3:00)
Cross LF over RF, step RF back
Step LF left, touch RF against LF*

5-8 Jazz Box % turn L (12:00)



https://www.copperknob.co.uk/stepsheets/163890/numb-ez

